
ATTACHMENT B-l: AMENDMENT TO WORK ORD? FOR CONTINUING
CONTRACTS

AMENDMENTS 01

NTP/Project#

Date Issued:

Professional:

Invoicing Reference #

Contract Manager;

Project #:_8201908_

8201908

8/10/2021

Paul Stresing

2020-00001027

Charlie Jackson

Work Order Description:
The addition of a pre-engineered roof mounted 97 KW solar Photovoltaic Solar System to
the Alachua County Civil Courthouse re-roof projects permit and construction documents

DeUverablc(s):
Includes coordination with the Contractor shop drawing review and processing, construction
administration services, inspections and a 1-year post occupancy warranty inspection.

Original Work Order Price;

Total of Prior Approved Changes

Amount of this Change m Work Order
Add or (deduct)
New Work Order Price with This
Amendment:

$49,900.00

$0.00

$2500.00

$52,400.00

Original Completion Date: 8/10/2020
New Completion Date: 4/10/2022

Not valid until signed by County

M</

By^
TiUe:1^W^
Date: ^1^ IZ/(

^/^"ravt

( 180 days after NTP)
(180 days after NTP)

PROFESSION

By:.

Print Name:

Title:

Date:

\ru

/W').n

Page 18 of 24
Con t^ Eng uivfces aantniwt with Paul Sbwlog Anhltwli fbt Aim ual Arch Kcctural and Enghccrinfl S



federal, state, and local codes and regulations.

2.6.The Professional acknowledges that the County*s review of the deliverables in no way dimmishes
the Professionals representations pertaining to the deliverables.

3, Duties of the Professional, The Professional shall have and perform the following duties,
obligations, and responsibilities to the County as outlined in Attachment "A." This Agreement standing
alone does not authorize the performance of any work or require the County to place any orders for
work.

4. Duties of the County. The County shall have and perform the following duties, obligations, and
responsibilities to the Professional:

5. Authorization For Services. Authorization for performance of Professional services by the
Professional under this Agreement shall be in the form of written Work Orders issued and executed by
the County and signed by the Professional. A sample Work Order is attached hereto as Attachment
"B." Each Work Order shall describe the services required, state the dates for commencement and
completion of work and establish the amount and method of payment The Work Orders will be issued
under and shall incorporate the terms of this Agreement. The County makes no covenant or promise as

to the number of available projects, nor that the Professional will perform any project for the County
during the life of this Agreement. The County reserves the right to contract with other parties for the
services contemplated by this Agreement when it is determined by the County to be in the best interest
of the County to do so.

5.1.The Facilities Director or specified designee is authorized to initiate and sign Work Orders and
amendments and modifications to Work Orders on behalf of the County.

5.2-Change Orders to existing Work orders will be authorized by a Work Order Change Order
(Attachment "B-l»).

6* Compensation. The County agrees to compensate the Professional for the Professional services
called for under this Agreement on either a "Fixed Fee" basis or on a "Time Basis Method." If a Work
Order is issued under a "Time Basis Method," then Professional shall be compensated in accordance
with the rate schedule attached as Attachment "C." If a Work Order is issued for a "Fixed Fee Basis,"
then the applicable Work Order Fixed Fee amount shall include any and all reimbursable expenses.

7. AIachua County Minimum Wage; Services rendered through this Agreement are considered
covered services under Chapter 22, Article ffl, of the Alachua County Code of Ordinances ("Wage
Ordinance"), which establishes a government minimum wage for certain contractors and
subcontractors providing selected services to Alachua County government.

7.1. Current required AIachua County Government Minimum Wage Is $12.50 per hour when health
benefits are provided at the equivalent value of $1.98 per hour

7.2, Current required Alachua County Mimmum Wage is $14.48 when health benefits are not
provided.

7.3. The Contractor must provide certification. Attachment E, to the County that it pays each of its
employees the Alachua County Government Minimum Wage, as well as ensuring that it will
require the same of its subcontractors throughout the duration of the Agreement

Page 2 of 24
Continuing services agiccmcnt with Paul Strestng Architects for Annual Architectural and Engineering Scnrfcw 20161118


